ORDINANCE NO. 155

## An Ordinance for the Purpose of Prohibiting U-Turns by a Motor Vehicle in the City of Barling, Arkansas

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Directors of the City of Barling, Arkansas, that:

SECTION 1: The driver of any vehicle shall not turn such vehicle so as to proceed in the opposite direction upon any street within the City of Barling except where proper signs have been erected by the Police Department authorizing such turns.

SECTION 2: The penalty for the violation of this ordinance shall be a fine in an amount not to exceed Thirty-Five Dollars (\$35.00).

SECTION 3: The enactment of this ordinance would insure the protection of the health, safety and welfare of the public in the City of Barling, Arkansas, so that an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

APPROVED: This 20st day of March, 1984.

ennBall

Attest: